Parkland Posse vs. Lakeland Heat

Saturday, June 22nd

POSSE

% Junior B Tier 2 - North Conference Standings
ROCKY? MOUNTAIN

GP W L T PTS GF GA DIF
Lloydminster Xtreme 13 10 2 1 21 120 79 41
Lakeland Heat 11 9 2 0 18 108 70 38
Red Deer Renegades 12 9 3 0 18 121 106 15
Sylvan Lake Yetti 12 8 4 0 16 103 73 30
Parkland Posse 11 7 4 0 14 97 82 15
Sherwood Park Titans 13 4 8 1 9 118 124 -6
St. Albert Crude 11 4 7 0 8 86 88 -2
Edmonton Warriors 11 2 9 0 4 78 127 -49

GAME DAY 50/50 - AVAILABLE NOW

Draw takes place each game at first stoppage after 12:00 minutes of the 3rd period.

TI:‘EPE: 1 for $2.00 3 for $5.00 10 for $10.00

GAME DAY - LIST OF EVENTS

O Canada - Taylor Sim

1st Intermission
Kids open floor (with helmet)

2nd Intermission
Kids open floor (with helmet)

3rd Period - Big Mac Minute
If the Posse score between the 19:00 - 18:00 minute, every spectator will receive a free Big Mac



POSSE

2024 ROSTER

MACGILLIVRAY HODGINS
#33 Jackson - Goalie #31 Jacob - Goalie #22/00 Phoenix - G/D #2 Trevor - Offence

7 GP, 7A, SV% 83.8 4GP, 4A,S5V% 84.4 4GP 8 GP, 8G, 4A

LETENDRE ¥ SHEPEL ¥ BUDGELL ¥ ABOUCHAMI

#3 Braiden - Defense #4 David - Transition #5 Kade - Defense #6 Hassan - Offence
10 GP, 0G, 2A 9GP, 7G, 2A 4GP, 3G, 3A 11 GP, 7G, 6A

PERNEEL SCHULZ
#7 Brady - Transition #9 Devin - Defense #10 Kaleb - Defense #11 Daelen - Transition
11 GP, 7G, 0A 10 GP 11 GP, 0G, 3A 7 GP, 0G, 4A

n

SO

L ‘\ y AN {
V a’ll
P

SHELTON § FEDORUK § ANDERSON %  LANGSTAFF
#13 Tyler - Transition #14 Chad - Offence #15 Aaron - Offence #16 Kaden - Offence

4GP, 4G, 3A 11 GP, 6G, 12A 11 GP, 6G, 6A 11 GP, 9G, 3A



LANGSTAFF
#17 Miller - Transition #19 Dominic - Offence #21 Marley - Defense #55 Nolan - Transition

7 GP, 4G, 1A 8 GP, 6G, 12A 6 GP, 0G, 3A 11 GP, 12G, 8A

Affiliate Players

SAVILL ¥ ANDRUSIAK ¥ STUPAR

#66 Tristan - Defense #77 Steve - Offence #88 Wyatt - Defense
10 GP, 2G, 2A 8 GP, 8G, 11A 10 GP, 2G, 4A

Captain - #88 Wyatt Stupar, Assistant Captain - #4 David Shepel, Assistant
Captain - #21 Marley Langstaff

Mike Sim
Head Coach

Erik Turner
Assistant Coach

Tyrone Willushaw
Assistant Coach

Reece Runco
Assistant Coach

Tyler Perneel
Assistant Coach

Foster Rae
Assistant Coach

TYLER PERNEEL

Katelyn Drake Sheri Bennett

Trainer Manager

IRk N
KATELYN DRAKE SHERI BENNETT

Follow us on social media

l@l @PosselrB
@ @PosselrB

0 @Posselacrosse




The Posse would like to thank our sponsors for their genrerous
donations and support.

Platinum Sponsers

M
REBAGLIATI

RESTAURANTS LTD.

Visit the local McDonald's to support them in thanks for supporting us!

Silver Sponsors

¢4 RavenWolf PINN/.CLE

Visit Amelia and her team at Ravenwolf for a We love to support companies that support
great meal and craft beer. Try one of their us. If your looking for service in the oil & gas
more popular selections in our Beer Garden. or petrochemical industries, check them out.

'

/\
q
LangBuilt

Custom Designed. Personally Built.

Looking to build a home, give Klint a call and support
local business.

Bronze Sponsors

( Liquoron
MCcLEOD QUERCUS

Visit the team at Liquor on McLeod for all your adult
beverage needs. Be sure to mention the Parkland Posse
Junior B team at the cashier and they will donate 10% of

the sale back to our program!

Quercus provides IT Support such as technical helpdesk
support, computer support and consulting to small and
medium-sized businesses



~N

11
14
17
21
22
29
37
44
55

Ava Pinch

Karter Gale

Jaxx Gale

Jack Nichol

Riley Kelland
Jonah Waley
Jared Currie
Kayden Blackman
Cody Lahey
Tristan Hodinsky
Nicholas Almasi
Micheal Legge
Bret MacLeod

HEAT

2024 ROSTER

30

66
76
77
78
79
87
88
89
93
94
97

Lucas Vining

Jared Cadieux
Cash Seguin
Jayden Samson
Tom Grzela
Caleb Bishop
Castin Bibeau
Makai Watson
Gabriel Elliott
Tevin Williams
Michael Ryan
Jayden Williams




GAME SCHEDHLE

VS. SHERWOOD PARK Grant Fuhr Aregl

7:30 PM

VvS. EDMONTON
7:30 PM

-,j . &
o
vs. RED DEER A

7:30 PM

vSs. CoLD LAKE
7:30 PM

VS. LLOYDMINSTER
7:30 PM

VS. ST. ALBERT
7:30 PM

VS. SYLVAN LAKE
7:30 PM




