

Parkland Posse vs. Lakeland Heat



Saturday, June 22nd

ROCKY MOUNTAIN

Junior B Tier 2 - North Conference Standings

	GP	W	L	Т	PTS	GF	GA	DIF
Lloydminster Xtreme	13	10	2	1	21	120	79	41
Lakeland Heat	11	9	2	0	18	108	70	38
Red Deer Renegades	12	9	3	0	18	121	106	15
Sylvan Lake Yetti	12	8	4	0	16	103	73	30
Parkland Posse	11	7	4	0	14	97	82	15
Sherwood Park Titans	13	4	8	1	9	118	124	-6
St. Albert Crude	11	4	7	0	8	86	88	-2
Edmonton Warriors	11	2	9	0	4	78	127	-49

GAME DAY 50/50 - AVAILABLE NOW

Draw takes place each game at first stoppage after 12:00 minutes of the 3rd period.



1 for \$2.00

3 for \$5.00

10 for \$10.00

GAME DAY - LIST OF EVENTS

O Canada - Taylor Sim

1st Intermission Kids open floor (with helmet)

2nd Intermission Kids open floor (with helmet)

3rd Period - Big Mac Minute

If the Posse score between the 19:00 - 18:00 minute, every spectator will receive a free Big Mac



2024 ROSTER



#33 Jackson - Goalie 7 GP, 7A, SV% 83.8



#3 Braiden - Defense 10 GP, 0G, 2A



#7 Brady - Transition 11 GP, 7G, 0A



#13 Tyler - Transition 4 GP, 4G, 3A



#31 Jacob - Goalie 4 GP, 4A, SV% 84.4



#4 David - Transition 9 GP, 7G, 2A



#9 Devin - Defense 10 GP



#14 Chad - Offence 11 GP, 6G, 12A



#22/00 Phoenix - G/D 4 GP



#5 Kade - Defense 4 GP, 3G, 3A



#10 Kaleb - Defense 11 GP, 0G, 3A



#15 Aaron - Offence 11 GP, 6G, 6A



#2 Trevor - Offence 8 GP, 8G, 4A



#6 Hassan - Offence 11 GP, 7G, 6A



#11 Daelen - Transition 7 GP, 0G, 4A



#16 Kaden - Offence 11 GP, 9G, 3A



#17 Miller - Transition 7 GP, 4G, 1A



#66 Tristan - Defense 10 GP, 2G, 2A



#19 Dominic - Offence 8 GP, 6G, 12A



#77 Steve - Offence 8 GP, 8G, 11A



#21 Marley - Defense 6 GP, 0G, 3A



#88 Wyatt - Defense 10 GP, 2G, 4A



#55 Nolan - Transition 11 GP, 12G, 8A

Affiliate Players

Captain - #88 Wyatt Stupar, Assistant Captain - #4 David Shepel, Assistant Captain - #21 Marley Langstaff



Mike Sim Head Coach



Erik Turner Assistant Coach



Tyrone Willushaw Assistant Coach



Reece Runco Assistant Coach



Tyler Perneel Assistant Coach



Foster Rae Assistant Coach



Katelyn Drake Trainer



Sheri Bennett Manager

Follow us on social media



@PosseJrB

@PosseJrB

@PosseLacrosse

The Posse would like to thank our sponsors for their genrerous donations and support.

Platinum Sponsors



Visit the local McDonald's to support them in thanks for supporting us!





Visit Amelia and her team at Ravenwolf for a great meal and craft beer. Try one of their more popular selections in our Beer Garden.

We love to support companies that support us. If your looking for service in the oil & gas or petrochemical industries, check them out.



Looking to build a home, give Klint a call and support local business.





Visit the team at Liquor on McLeod for all your adult beverage needs. Be sure to mention the Parkland Posse Junior B team at the cashier and they will donate 10% of the sale back to our program!



Quercus provides IT Support such as technical helpdesk support, computer support and consulting to small and medium-sized businesses



2024 ROSTER

1	Ava Pinch	30	Lucas Vining
4	Karter Gale	66	Jared Cadieux
7	Jaxx Gale	76	Cash Seguin
9	Jack Nichol	77	Jayden Samson
11	Riley Kelland	78	Tom Grzela
14	Jonah Waley	79	Caleb Bishop
17	Jared Currie	87	Castin Bibeau
21	Kayden Blackman	88	Makai Watson
22	Cody Lahey	89	Gabriel Elliott
29	Tristan Hodinsky	93	Tevin Williams
37	Nicholas Almasi	94	Michael Ryan
44	Micheal Legge	97	Jayden Williams
55	Bret MacLeod		

The Parkland Posse believes in respectful competition. We ask all spectators to cheer and celebrate for their teams with the same spirit.



7

JUN

14

JUN

21

JUN

22

JUN

6

JUL

12

JUL

13

JUL

GAME SCHEDULE

TITANS

vs. Sherwood Park 7:30 pm



vs. Edmonton 7:30 pm



vs. Red Deer 7:30 рм



vs. Cold Lake 7:30 pm



vs. Lloydminster 7:30 pm





vs. St. Albert 7:30 рм



vs. Sylvan Lake 7:30 pm



Grant Fuhr Arena